applicable laws/ regulations, and which is 
a party engaged in a contractual 
agreement with e& for the supply of 
Telecommunications Services, and 
meeting at least one of the following 
conditions:  

(a) the value of the foregoing contract 
is equal to or greater than one 
million and five hundred thousand 
dirhams (AED 1,500,000) per 
annum; or 

(b) the entity has UAE derived 
revenues of greater than one 
hundred million dirhams (AED 
100,000,000) per annum; or 

(c) the entity employs more than one 
thousand and five hundred 
(1,500) employees in the State; or 

(d) the number of ‘company owned 
company paid’ (COCP) 
connections supplied in the 
contract exceeds one hundred 
(100). 

يعني  العميل  "  الكبرى   الاعمال  شركات  مشتركي  "

هو   المارات    وقائمة  ةمؤسس  جهةالذي  دولة  في

[...]

السابق   ( أ) العقد  أتقيمة  أو  من  كثساوي  ر 

درهم  مليون   ألف  وخمسمائة 
 ا؛ أودرهم( سنوي   1,500,000)

من دولة المارات    مستمدة   إيرادات  الجهةلدى  )ب(  

المتحدة   درهم  ثأكتبلغ  العربية  مليون  مائة  من  ر 
 ا؛ أو درهم إماراتي( سنوي   100,000,000)

(  1500أكثر من ألف وخمسمائة )  الجهة)ج( لدى  
 موظف في الدولة؛ أو 

من  المدفوعة  و " المملوكة    خطوط ال )د( يتجاوز عدد 

. 100في العقد مائة  المقدمة( COCPلشركة " )ا

“Marks” means any trademark, service 

mark, logo or indication of origin used by a 

Party to identify its business and services.